2003 Regular Session

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL NO. 596

(Third Reading File Bill)

On page 4, strike beginning with "ONE" in line 7 down through "DISTRICTS" in line 8 and substitute "<u>ELECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SUBSECTION (B) OF THIS SECTION</u>"; in line 11, after "(B)" insert "(1)"; strike beginning with the colon in line 11 down through "(1)" in line 12; in line 12, strike "; AND" and substitute a period; strike beginning with "IN" in line 13 down through "ARTICLE" in line 14 and substitute "<u>ONE MEMBER SHALL BE ELECTED FROM EACH OF THE FIVE COUNCILMANIC DISTRICTS ONLY BY THE VOTERS OF THAT COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT</u>"; and in line 17, after "ELECTED" insert "<u>OR APPOINTED</u>".